FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-16-2000



101518361

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 03292000			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name IBJ Whitehall Bank & Trust C	ompany Teal			
Formerly IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Con	mpany ("IBJS")			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New York			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name J&W Scientific Incorporated				
Name of Bother Theorporated				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 91 Blue Ravine Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Folsom	CA/USA 95630			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WashingtRADEMARK

REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0378

FORM PTO-1618B
CAPITES CONSONS

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 6507525113	
Name	Agilent Technologies, Inc.	
Address (line 1)	Attention: James F. Struthers	
Address (line 2)	395 Page Mill Road, MS A3-10	
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 10395	
Address (line 4)	Palo Alto, CA 94303-0870	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2	
Tradomark	including any attachments.	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
	1600516 2004627 1927559	
	2036055 1320380 1236105	
	[1912176] [1675747] [1514420	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 16	
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 415.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #50-1078	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement	and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	Sample 10/17/2000	
	Struthers ' U U U Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0379

FORM PTO-1618C Expires u6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION Page 3

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	ranracantativa chould ha attachad
Other	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	·
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Registration Number(s) [1895700] [1857575] [1865332]
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Registration Number(s) [1895700] [1857575] [1865332] [1814765] [1799141] [1697495]
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Registration Number(s) [1895700] [1857575] [1865332] [1814765] [1799141] [1697495]
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property) Registration Number(s) [1895700] [1857575] [1865332] [1814765] [1799141] [1697495]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0380

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement is effective March 29, 2000 (the "Effective Date") between IBJ Whitehall Bank & Trust Company, as Successor-in-Interest to IBJ Schroder Bank & Trust Company ("IBJS"), a New York banking corporation (hereinafter "Collateral Agent") and J&W Scientific Incorporated (hereinafter "J&W").

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent and J&W are parties to a Security Agreement (hereinafter "Security Agreement") dated as of August 11, 1998, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1998, at Reel 1797, Frame 0049.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement conveyed to Collateral Agent a security interest in J&W's interest in the trademarks listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Trademarks") as of the effective date of the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent hereby fully releases and terminates its security interest in the Trademarks, nunc pro tune, as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral to be duly executed as of the day of	Agent has caused this I	Release of Security Agreement, 2000.

IBJ WHITEHALL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, (AS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST TO IBJ SCHRODER BANK & TRUST COMPANY).

as Collateral Agent

Ву:	Mak H. Muntu
Typed Name:	MARKH, MINTER
Title:	SENIOR MANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0381

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
ACCUBOND	1,600,516	6/12/90
CONNEX	2,004,627	10/01/96
DB-CVU	1,927,559	10/17/95
DB-PRO STEEL	2,036,055	02/04/97
DURABOND	1,320,380	02/19/85
DURAWAX	1,236,105	05/03/83
EVIDEX	1,912,176	08/15/95
GS-ALUMINA	1,675,747	02/18/92
GS-Q	1,514,420	11/29/88
INTELLIGENT FLOW	1,895,700	05/23/95
METER (& DESIGN)		
MEASURING FLOW THE	1,857,575	10/11/94
INTELLIGENT WAY		
MEGABORE	1,365,332	10/15/85
MICROBORE	1,814,765	01/04/94
MINIBORE	1,799,141	10/19/93
μPAGE (& DESIGN)	1,697,495	06/30/92
μSIL (& DESIGN)	1,767,277	04/27/93

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002175 FRAME: 0382